# OP \$40.00 3837433

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM370075 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying and receiving party entity types previously recorded on Reel 005625 Frame 0021. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bubble Fusion, Inc.		10/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	140 Proof, Inc.	
Street Address:	577 2ND ST STE 101	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3837433	140 PROOF

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4159441110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-885-9800

**Email:** trademark@prangerlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gail I. Nevius Abbas **Address Line 1:** 88 Guy Place, Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail I. Nevius Abbas
SIGNATURE:	/Gail I. Nevius Abbas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment Cover Sheet and Name Change Document for 140 Proof#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet and Name Change Document for 140 Proof#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0001

900351279

# OP \$40.00 3837433

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355327 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bubble Fusion, Inc		10/21/2010	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	140 Proof, Inc.	
Street Address:	577 2ND ST STE 101	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3837433	140 PROOF

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademark@prangerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gail Abbas

Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place; Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Abbas
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Abbas/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=140 Proof Inc COI certificate of incorporation Delaware 2010-10-21 (1) (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005**625** FRAME: 00**22** 

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "BUBBLE FUSION LABS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BUBBLE FUSION LABS, INC." TO "140 PROOF,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2010, AT 4:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4700272 8100

101017690

RECORDED: 09/26/2016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8304112

DATE: 10-21-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0022